
             FIRST WEEK BACK

Autumn Term Tue 06 Sep 2016 Fri 21 Oct 2016
Mon 31 Oct 2016 Tue 20 Dec 2016

      Spring Term Tue 03 Jan 2017 Fri 10 Feb 2017
Mon 20 Feb 2017 Fri 31 Mar 2017

Summer Term Wed 19 Apr 2017 Fri 26 May 2017
Mon 05 Jun 2017 Thu 20 Jul 2017

Mon 05 Sep 2016 Blessed Mother Teresa 
Thu 08 Sept 2016 Blessed Virgin Mary
Tue 04 Oct 2016 St Francis of Assisi 
Thu 17 Nov 2016 Death of Cardinal Pole
Wed 08 Feb 2017 St Josephine Bakhita
Thu 22 Jun 2017 St Thomas More

Mon 10 Oct 2016 Black History Week (10-14 Oct)
Mon 14 Nov 2016 Anti-Bullying Week (14-18 Nov)
Mon 06 Feb 2017 Safer Internet Week (6-11 Feb)
Mon 06 Mar 2017 Fairtrade Week (6-12 Mar)
Mon 13 Mar 2017 National Science Week (13-18 Mar)

Fri 17 Mar 2017 Sports Relief (tbc -17-20 Mar)
Mon 19 Jun 2017 National School Sports Week (19-23 Jun)
Mon 10 Jul 2017 Activities Week  (10,11,12 July)

Break Club / Activities 07:30-08:20                             Monday-Friday
Registration, Tutor Time or Assembly 08:35-08:50                             Monday-Friday     

Period 1 08:50-09:40                             Monday-Friday     
Period 2 09:40-10:30                             Monday-Friday     

Break 10:30-10:50                              Monday-Friday    
Period 3 10:30-11:40                               Monday-Friday     
Period 4 11:40-12:30                               Monday-Friday     

Period 5    -   Yr 7 & 8 Lunch 12:30-13:15                               Monday-Friday    
Period 6     -   Yr 9 & 13 Lunch 13:15-14:00                               Monday-Friday     

Period 7 14:00-14:50                              Monday-Friday     
Registration, Prep Time, Clubs 14:50-15:30                             Monday-Friday     

Date Event                                                           Time

Wed 07 Sep 2016 School Photographs for Yr 7, 11, 12 and Staff                                    All Day
Thu 08 Sep 2016 School Photographs for Yr 8, siblings, 12 and Staff                       Morning Only
Thu 15 Sep 2016 Year 13 UCAS Event                                                                                           18:00-19:00
Thu 29 Sep 2016 Open Evening                                                                                                         Sat 00 Jan 1900
Mon 17 Oct 2016 Deadline for Christmas Card Entries                                                           End of Day
Wed 19 Oct 2016 House Drama Competition                                                                               17:30-19:30
Thu 10 Nov 2016 Sixth Form Open Evening 17:30-19:30
Tue 22 Nov 2016 Winter Musical Concert & Art Exhibition                                                    18:00-20:00
Mon 12 Dec 2016 Yr 7 Carol Concert                                                                                                  18:00
Tue 13 Dec 2016 GCSE Drama Showcase                                                                                     17:30-19:30
Wed 14 Dec 2016 Advent non-uniform day collection for Charities                                                     All Day
Wed 14 Dec 2016 Christmas Lunch                                                                                                      Lunchtime
Thu 15 Dec 2016 Achievement Evening - '2016' Year 11 & 13                                              18:00
Wed 01 Mar 2017 School Show                                                                                                               18:00-19:30
Wed 01 Mar 2017 School Show Primary Matinee                                                                          Afternoon
Thu 02 Mar 2017 School Show                                                                                                                18:00-19:30
Thu 23 Mar 2017 Year 9 Drama Performance                                                                                 17:00-18:30
Mon 15 May 2017 Public Exams Start                                                                                                     Sat 00 Jan 1900
Wed 05 Jul 2017 Sports Day                                                                                                                        All Day
Fri 07 Jul 2017 Year 6 Transition Day                                                                                               08:30
Mon 10 Jul 2017 Year 10 Work Experience Week (10-14 Jul)                                                     All Week
Fri 14 Jul 2017 Year 10 Work Experience Week (10-14 July 2017)                                       All Week
Wed 19 Jul 2017

Mon 05 Sep 2016 INSET Day 1
Tue 18 Apr 2017 INSET Day 2
Thu 06 Jul 2017 INSET Day 3

Mon 19 Sep 2016 Year 7 Curriculum Evening
Mon 19 Sep 2016 Year 8 Curriculum Evening
Tue 13 Sep 2016 Year 7& 8 Pupil Premium Parents' Meeting
Tue 20 Sep 2016 Year 9 Curriculum Evening
Tue 20 Sep 2016 Year 10 Curriculum Evening
Tue 20 Sep 2016 Year 9 & 10 Pupil Premium Parents' Meeting
Thu 06 Oct 2016 Year 13 Parents' Evening
Thu 20 Oct 2016 Year 7 Parents' Evening
Thu 03 Nov 2016 Year 8 Parents' Evening
Thu 17 Nov 2016 Year 10 Parents' Evening
Thu 12 Jan 2016 Year 13 Parents' Evening
Thu 26 Jan 2017 Year 12 Parents' Evening
Thu 23 Feb 2017 Year 7 Parents' Evening
Thu 09 Mar 2017 Year 9 Parents' Evening
Thu 16 Mar 2017 Year 8 Options Evening

Head of Year 7 Mr Parker
Head of Year 8 Mr Lawrence
Head of Year 9 Mr Evans
Head of Year 10 Mr Hanna Report Absence and
Head of Year 11 Ms Addae
Head of Year 12 Ms Holyoak
Head of Year 13 Mr Read www.Go4Schools.co.uk
PSM Year 7 Mr Brigitte
PSM Year 8 Ms Norball
PSM Year 9 Ms Russell
PSM Year 10 Mr Tavares Tel: 0208 985 5150
PSM Year 11 Mr Howard
PSM Year 12 & 13 Ms Lowry
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Achievement Evening - Year 7,8,9,10                                                                                                                      

Tuesday 6th Sept:  Yr 12 Registration:    08:30                          Yr 13 Registration:                   11:15 
Wednesday 7th Sept Yr 7 Welcome Day:   08:35-15:00                        Yr 11 & 12 Welcome Day:      10:50-15:00 
Thursday 8th Sept: Yr 7,8,9,10:           08.35-15:30                        Yr 11,12:                      10:50-15:30 
Friday 9th Sept:  Normal school day for all Yrs 7-13: 08:35-15:30 

http://www.go4schools.co.uk/
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